



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6217/2012**

NAZMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R K Saini and Mr. Ravi Kumar,
Advocate (Through VC)

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

29.04.2024

%

Trial Court Record has been requisitioned.

The matter is ripe for hearing.

List on 1st October, 2024.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written submissions along with the convenience compilation of documents.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2024

gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any