



\$~8 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010886612012

+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012

SMT. ZUBEDA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr.
Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC010886662012

+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012

CHANDER MOHINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr.
Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC010886712012

+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012

JAYANTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr.
Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC010886762012

+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012

SMT. ZARINA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr.
Abhishek, Advocates.



versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC010886832012
+ W.P.(C) 6217/2012
NAZMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC010886872012
+ W.P.(C) 6218/2012
BASANTIPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC010886902012
+ W.P.(C) 6220/2012
MEENA BEGUMPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC011249482013
+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013
LAD KUMARIPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr.



Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
24.08.2026

%

1. List on 07.09.2026.
2. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 24, 2026
DU